TOYO Tires F1600
Championship
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Sorted on Laps |

Toyo Tires F1600
R8 - Race 1
Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:52:11

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km

19/06/21 15:30. .
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Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm Hometown Club Make Sponsor
1 1 2 Jonathan Woolridge F1600A 12 18:22.933 1:30.366  Oshawa ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper RaceCars
2 2 64 Nick Gilkes F1600A 12 18:23.171 0.238 0.238 1:30.502 Richmond HIll ON BARC 2014 Mygale SJ14\Honda Britain West Motorsport
3 3 51 Sam Baker F1600A 12 18:23.724 0.791 0.553 1:30.881 Bowmanville ON BARC 2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda Kerr Industries / Baker Racing
4 4 52 Dean Baker F1600A 12 18:24.463 1530 0.739 1:30.612 Bowmanville ON BARC 2018 Spectrum 015\Honda Kerr Industries / Baker Racing
5 5 23 Connor Wagland F1600A 12 18:25.056 2.123 0.593 1:31.166 Hamilton ON BARC 2015 Piper DL7\Honda Burloak Cycle/Jones Tool and Mac
6 6 4 Jack Polito F1600A 12 18:25.777 2.844 0.721 1:30.428 Lindsay ON VARAC 2019 Piper DL7\Honda BGR/ Piper RaceCars
7 1 6 Connor Clubine F1600B 12 18:26.567 3.634 0.790 1:30.934 Brantford ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ Britain West Motorsport
8 7 35 James Lindsay F1600A 12 18:34.654 11.721 8.087 1:31.029 Waterford ON BARC 2001 Van Diemen RFO1\Honda  Britain West Motorsport
9 8 42  Keith Lobban F1600A 12 18:43.502  20.569 8.848 1:32.729 Caledon ON BARC 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Hondz  Deep Thought
10 9 12 Graham Lobban F1600A 12 1844619  21.686 1.117 1:32.419  Cambridge ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honde  Jaftrman's Garage
11 2 41  Steve Bodrug F1600B 12 18:45.750  22.817 1131 1:32.193  Mississauga ON VARAC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  Speedpro Imaging
12 3 32 Andrew Mason F1600B 12 18:46.729  23.796 0.979 1:32.113  Oakvile ON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford  Mason Racing
13 10 08 Brent McPhail F1600A 12 18:47.538 24.605 0.809 1:32.198 Belle River ON VARAC 2003 Van Diemen RFO3\Ford ~ Brave Control Solutions
14 4 82 Bill Tebbutt F1600B 12 19112760 49.827  25.222 1:34.757 Mississauga ON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ Blue Dread Racing
15 5 25 Mike Lee F1600B 12 19:13.728  50.795 0.968 1:34.631 EastYork ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Blue Gates Productions
16 6 24 Mike Dodd F1600B 12 19115195  52.262 1467 1:34.874  Miton ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford ~ John Dodd Motorsports
17 1 55 Jonathan Brooks F1600A 12 19:51.628 1:28.695  36.433 1:35.984 Carleton Place ON  0SCC 2000 Van Diemen RFO0\Ford ~ TBD
18 7 27 Dylan McPherson F1600B 12 19:52.080 1:29.147 0.452 1:35.686 Quinte West ON BARC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  McPherson Racing
19 8 9 Kieran Murphy F1600B 12 19:52.622 1:29.689 0.542 1:35.066  Toronto ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ KMM Inc
20 9 21 Jeff Bateman F1600B 11 19:06.020 1Lap 1Llap 1:41.362 Midland ON VARAC 1984 Citation 84F\Ford
21 12 66 Jake Cowden F1600A 11 19:23.328 1lap 17.308 1:30.893 AuroraON BARC 2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda Britain West Motorsport
22 13 45  Conner Janeteas F1600A 10 21:44.742 2 Laps 1Llap 1:38.001 Toronto ON BARC 2021 Spectrum 015\Honda Kerr Industries/Baker Racing/Soye
23 10 65 Sean Johnston F1600B 9 14:49.162  3Laps 1lap 1:35.593 Toronto ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Britain West Motorsport
Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)
DNF DNF 20 Mike Franza F1600A 5 843927 DNF  4Laps 1:40.566 Aliston ON VARAC 2000 Van Diemen RFO0\Ford ~ Dmcconcept.com
DNF DNF 37 Calvin Coey F1600B 30.507 DNF  5Laps Etobicoke ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford ~ Machine-Motorsports
DNF DNF 19  Avery Baker F1600A 30.508 DNF 0.001 Oshawa ON BARC 2021 Spectrum 015\Honda Kerr Industries
DNS DNS 56 Kari Salo F1600B DNS Gormley ON DAC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ KTS Racing
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.238 154.989 1:30.366 157.639 2 - Jonathan Woolridge
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Bob Page
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Championship

VARAC Vintage Grand Prix

Toyo Tires F1600
R8 - Race 1
Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:52:11

.... .
“n

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
19/06/21 15:30.

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
4 1:31.166 15:58:19.632 9 1:34.032 +1.303 16:06:12.932
(2) Jonathan Woolridge 5 1:31.223 +0.057 15:59:50.855 10 1:33.074 +0.345 16:07:46.006
1 1:32.957 +2.591 15:53:44.535 6 1:31.390 +0.224 16:01:22.245 11 1:33.431 +0.702 16:09:19.437
2 1:32.201 +1.835 15:55:16.736 7 1:32.502 +1.336 16:02:54.747 12 1:35.086 +2.357 16:10:54.523
3 1:31.011 +0.645 15:56:47.747 8 1:31.278 +0.112 16:04:26.025
4 1:31.595 +1.229 15:58:19.342 9 1:31.723 +0.557 16:05:57.748 (12) Graham Lobban
5 1:30.951 +0.585 15:59:50.293 10 1:31.684 +0.518 16:07:29.432 1 1:35.590 +3.171 15:53:48.530
6 1:31.566 +1.200 16:01:21.859 1 1:31.396 +0.230 16:09:00.828 2 1:33.512 +1.093 15:55:22.042
7 1:31.315 +0.949 16:02:53.174 12 1:35.249 +4.083 16:10:36.077 3 1:34.020 +1.601 15:56:56.062
8 1:30.516 +0.150 16:04:23.690 4 1:33.799 +1.380 15:58:29.861
9 1:30.416 +0.050 16:05:54.106 (4) Jack Polito 5 1:33.560 +1.141 16:00:03.421
10 1:30.366 16:07:24.472 1 1:33.935 +3.507 15:53:46.268 6 1:33.589 +1.170 16:01:37.010
1" 1:31.245 +0.879 16:08:55.717 2 1:31.422 +0.994 15:55:17.690 7 1:33.398 +0.979 16:03:10.408
12 1:38.237 +7.871 16:10:33.954 3 1:32.040 +1.612 15:56:49.730 8 1:33.321 +0.902 16:04:43.729
4 1:31.248 +0.820 15:58:20.978 9 1:32.419 16:06:16.148
(64) Nick Gilkes 5 1:31.323 +0.895 15:59:52.301 10 1:32.460 +0.041 16:07:48.608
1 1:32.127 +1.625 15:53:43.148 6 1:30.428 16:01:22.729 1 1:32.944 +0.525 16:09:21.552
2 1:32.841 +2.339 15:55:15.989 7 1:32.688 +2.260 16:02:55.417 12 1:34.088 +1.669 16:10:55.640
3 1:32.050 +1.548 15:56:48.039 8 1:31.776 +1.348 16:04:27.193
4 1:30.644 +0.142 15:58:18.683 9 1:31.379 +0.951 16:05:58.572 (41) Steve Bodrug
5 1:31.740 +1.238 15:59:50.423 10 1:31.338 +0.910 16:07:29.910 1 1:34.891 +2.698 15:53:48.718
6 1:30.502 16:01:20.925 11 1:31.663 +1.235 16:09:01.573 2 1:34.234 +2.041 15:55:22.952
7 1:30.891 +0.389 16:02:51.816 12 1:35.225 +4.797 16:10:36.798 3 1:34.333 +2.140 15:56:57.285
8 1:30.874 +0.372 16:04:22.690 4 1:32.877 +0.684 15:58:30.162
9 1:30.684 +0.182 16:05:53.374 (6) Connor Clubine 5 1:33.876 +1.683 16:00:04.038
10 1:31.282 +0.780 16:07:24.656 1 1:34.687 +3.753 15:53:46.751 6 1:33.641 +1.448 16:01:37.679
1 1:31.223 +0.721 16:08:55.879 2 1:31.563 +0.629 15:55:18.314 7 1:33.173 +0.980 16:03:10.852
12 1:38.313 +7.811 16:10:34.192 3 1:31.641 +0.707 15:56:49.955 8 1:33.637 +1.444 16:04:44.489
4 1:32.258 +1.324 15:58:22.213 9 1:32.239 +0.046 16:06:16.728
(51) Sam Baker 5 1:31.261 +0.327 15:59:53.474 10 1:32.193 16:07:48.921
1 1:33.705 +2.824 15:53:45.655 6 1:31.226 +0.292 16:01:24.700 1 1:32.854 +0.661 16:09:21.775
2 1:31.861 +0.980 15:55:17.516 7 1:31.074 +0.140 16:02:55.774 12 1:34.996 +2.803 16:10:56.771
3 1:31.684 +0.803 15:56:49.200 8 1:32.012 +1.078 16:04:27.786
4 1:31.199 +0.318 15:58:20.399 9 1:31.938 +1.004 16:05:59.724 (32) Andrew Mason
5 1:31.092 +0.211 15:59:51.491 10 1:30.934 16:07:30.658 1 1:36.437 +4.324 15:53:49.530
6 1:30.881 16:01:22.372 11 1:32.162 +1.228 16:09:02.820 2 1:34.373 +2.260 15:55:23.903
7 1:31.730 +0.849 16:02:54.102 12 1:34.768 +3.834 16:10:37.588 3 1:33.939 +1.826 15:56:57.842
8 1:31.342 +0.461 16:04:25.444 4 1:33.029 +0.916 15:58:30.871
9 1:31.554 +0.673 16:05:56.998 (35) James Lindsay 5 1:33.791 +1.678 16:00:04.662
10 1:31.598 +0.717 16:07:28.596 1 1:33.542 +2.513 15:53:45.306 6 1:33.282 +1.169 16:01:37.944
1" 1:31.590 +0.709 16:09:00.186 2 1:32.124 +1.095 15:55:17.430 7 1:33.361 +1.248 16:03:11.305
12 1:34.559 +3.678 16:10:34.745 3 1:31.983 +0.954 15:56:49.413 8 1:33.759 +1.646 16:04:45.064
4 1:31.331 +0.302 15:58:20.744 9 1:32.699 +0.586 16:06:17.763
(52) Dean Baker 5 1:31.260 +0.231 15:59:52.004 10 1:32.113 16:07:49.876
1 1:32.999 +2.387 15:53:45.009 6 1:31.029 16:01:23.033 11 1:32.385 +0.272 16:09:22.261
2 1:31.964 +1.352 15:55:16.973 7 1:32.321 +1.292 16:02:55.354 12 1:35.489 +3.376 16:10:57.750
3 1:31.865 +1.253 15:56:48.838 8 1:32.193 +1.164 16:04:27.547
4 1:31.393 +0.781 15:58:20.231 9 1:33.605 +2.576 16:06:01.152 (08) Brent McPhail
5 1:30.913 +0.301 15:59:51.144 10 1:33.132 +2.103 16:07:34.284 1 1:36.261 +4.063 15:53:49.057
6 1:30.612 16:01:21.756 11 1:33.770 +2.741 16:09:08.054 2 1:34.728 +2.530 15:55:23.785
7 1:31.783 +1.171 16:02:53.539 12 1:37.621 +6.592 16:10:45.675 3 1:33.735 +1.537 15:56:57.520
8 1:32.286 +1.674 16:04:25.825 4 1:32.991 +0.793 15:58:30.511
9 1:31.705 +1.093 16:05:57.530 (42) Keith Lobban 5 1:33.386 +1.188 16:00:03.897
10 1:31.683 +1.071 16:07:29.213 1 1:34.994 +2.265 15:53:47.818 6 1:33.344 +1.146 16:01:37.241
1 1:32.013 +1.401 16:09:01.226 2 1:32.763 +0.034 15:55:20.581 7 1:33.402 +1.204 16:03:10.643
12 1:34.258 +3.646 16:10:35.484 3 1:32.729 15:56:53.310 8 1:33.433 +1.235 16:04:44.076
4 1:32.914 +0.185 15:58:26.224 9 1:33.251 +1.053 16:06:17.327
(23) Connor Wagland 5 1:33.316 +0.587 15:59:59.540 10 1:32.198 16:07:49.525
1 1:32.563 +1.397 15:53:43.899 6 1:33.124 +0.395 16:01:32.664 1 1:34.209 +2.011 16:09:23.734
2 1:31.991 +0.825 15:55:15.890 7 1:33.291 +0.562 16:03:05.955 12 1:34.825 +2.627 16:10:58.559
3 1:32.576 +1.410 15:56:48.466 8 1:32.945 +0.216 16:04:38.900
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Bob Page
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VARAC Vintage Grand Prix

Toyo Tires F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ..;._.
R8 - Race 1 19/06/21 15:30. . . .

Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:52:11

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(82) Bill Tebbutt 5 1:38.018 +2.332 16:00:30.947 (65) Sean Johnston
1 1:36.397 +1.640 15:53:50.067 6 1:37.349 +1.663 16:02:08.296 1 1:42.483 +6.890 15:53:57.194
2 1:34.863 +0.106 15:55:24.930 7 1:36.533 +0.847 16:03:44.829 2 1:38.321 +2.728 15:55:35.515
3 1:35.246 +0.489 15:57:00.176 8 1:37.646 +1.960 16:05:22.475 3 1:41.363 +5.770 15:57:16.878
4 1:35.673 +0.916 15:58:35.849 9 1:36.094 +0.408 16:06:58.569 4 1:39.748 +4.155 15:58:56.626
5 1:35.562 +0.805 16:00:11.411 10 1:35.686 16:08:34.255 5 1:38.040 +2.447 16:00:34.666
6 1:37.417 +2.660 16:01:48.828 11 1:37.172 +1.486 16:10:11.427 6 1:36.660 +1.067 16:02:11.326
7 1:35.040 +0.283 16:03:23.868 12 1:51.674 +15.988 16:12:03.101 7 1:35.975 +0.382 16:03:47.301
8 1:34.757 16:04:58.625 8 1:35.593 16:05:22.894
9 1:35.742 +0.985 16:06:34.367 (9) Kieran Murphy 9 1:37.289 +1.696 16:07:00.183
10 1:36.798 +2.041 16:08:11.165 1 1:42.096 +7.030 15:53:55.827
1 1:35.750 +0.993 16:09:46.915 2 1:39.206 +4.140 15:55:35.033 (20) Mike Franza
12 1:36.866 +2.109 16:11:23.781 3 1:39.275 +4.209 15:57:14.308 1 1:44.956 +4.390 15:54:03.189
4 1:39.084 +4.018 15:58:53.392 2 1:44.938 +4.372 15:55:48.127
(25) Mike Lee 5 1:37.182 +2.116 16:00:30.574 3 1:43.345 +2.779 15:57:31.472
1 1:38.735 +4.104 15:53:54.152 6 1:37.216 +2.150 16:02:07.790 4 1:42.910 +2.344 15:59:14.382
2 1:35.049 +0.418 15:55:29.201 7 1:37.056 +1.990 16:03:44.846 5 1:40.566 16:00:54.948
3 1:35.228 +0.597 15:57:04.429 8 1:37.613 +2.547 16:05:22.459
4 1:34.748 +0.117 15:58:39.177 9 1:37.549 +2.483 16:07:00.008
5 1:34.631 16:00:13.808 10 1:35.066 16:08:35.074
6 1:34.686 +0.055 16:01:48.494 11 1:36.877 +1.811 16:10:11.951
7 1:35.596 +0.965 16:03:24.090 12 1:51.692 +16.626 16:12:03.643
8 1:34.822 +0.191 16:04:58.912
9 1:35.764 +1.133 16:06:34.676 (21) Jeff Bateman
10 1:36.574 +1.943 16:08:11.250 1 1:44.662 +3.300 15:54:00.827
1" 1:35.934 +1.303 16:09:47.184 2 1:42.189 +0.827 15:55:43.016
12 1:37.565 +2.934 16:11:24.749 3 1:41.362 15:57:24.378
4 1:41.986 +0.624 15:59:06.364
(24) Mike Dodd 5 1:42.753 +1.391 16:00:49.117
1 1:36.888 +2.014 15:53:50.331 6 1:41.574 +0.212 16:02:30.691
2 1:34.874 15:55:25.205 7 1:42.295 +0.933 16:04:12.986
3 1:35.157 +0.283 15:57:00.362 8 1:49.458 +8.096 16:06:02.444
4 1:35.558 +0.684 15:58:35.920 9 1:41.862 +0.500 16:07:44.306
5 1:35.070 +0.196 16:00:10.990 10 1:45.354 +3.992 16:09:29.660
6 1:37.253 +2.379 16:01:48.243 11 1:47.381 +6.019 16:11:17.041
7 1:34.980 +0.106 16:03:23.223
8 1:36.043 +1.169 16:04:59.266 (66) Jake Cowden
9 1:36.986 +2.112 16:06:36.252 1 1:32.925 +2.032 15:53:44.254
10 1:35.247 +0.373 16:08:11.499 2 1:31.915 +1.022 15:55:16.169
1" 1:35.894 +1.020 16:09:47.393 3 1:32.466 +1.573 15:56:48.635
12 1:38.823 +3.949 16:11:26.216 p4 3:42.606 +2:11.713 16:00:31.241
5 1:42.843 +11.950 16:02:14.084
(55) Jonathan Brooks 6 1:31.749 +0.856 16:03:45.833
1 1:40.429 +4.445 15:53:54.858 7 1:34.173 +3.280 16:05:20.006
2 1:39.516 +3.532 15:55:34.374 8 1:31.843 +0.950 16:06:51.849
3 1:39.444 +3.460 15:57:13.818 9 1:30.893 16:08:22.742
4 1:38.876 +2.892 15:58:52.694 10 1:31.179 +0.286 16:09:53.921
5 1:37.549 +1.565 16:00:30.243 11 1:40.428 +9.535 16:11:34.349
6 1:36.955 +0.971 16:02:07.198
7 1:36.194 +0.210 16:03:43.392 (45) Conner Janeteas
8 1:36.467 +0.483 16:05:19.859 1 1:42.935 +4.934 15:53:57.882
9 1:37.885 +1.901 16:06:57.744 2 1:38.001 15:55:35.883
10 1:35.984 16:08:33.728 3 1:40.345 +2.344 15:57:16.228
1 1:37.668 +1.684 16:10:11.396 4 1:41.162 +3.161 15:58:57.390
12 1:51.253 +15.269 16:12:02.649 5 1:38.669 +0.668 16:00:36.059
6 1:38.274 +0.273 16:02:14.333
(27) Dylan McPherson 7 1:40.228 +2.227 16:03:54.561
1 1:39.665 +3.979 15:53:53.588 8 1:39.748 +1.747 16:05:34.309
2 1:36.416 +0.730 15:55:30.004 9 1:39.384 +1.383 16:07:13.693
3 1:36.757 +1.071 15:57:06.761 p10 6:42.070 +5:04.069 16:13:55.763
4 1:46.168 +10.482 15:58:52.929
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Bob Page
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VARAC Vintage Grand Prix Lapchart
Toyo Tires F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R8 - Race 1 19/06/21 15:30. ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 15:52:11

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Nick Gilkes (64) 1 64 64 23 2 64 2 64 64 64 64 2 2 2
Jake Cowden (66) 2 66 23 64 64 2 64 52 2 2 2 64 64 64
Connor Wagland (23) 3 23 66 66 23 23 23 2 52 51 51 51 51 51
Jonathan Woolridge (2) 4 2 2 2 66 52 52 23 51 52 52 52 23 52
James Lindsay (35) 5 35 52 52 52 51 51 51 23 23 23 23 52 23
Sam Baker (51) 6 51 35 35 51 35 35 4 35 4 4 4 4 4
Dean Baker (52) 7 52 51 51 3 4 4 35 4 35 6 6 6 6
Connor Clubine (6) 8 6 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 35 35 35 35
Jack Polito (4) 9 4 6 6 6 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42
Brent McPhail (08) 10 08 42 42 42 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Keith Lobban (42) 11 42 12 12 12 41 08 08 08 08 41 41 41 4
Graham Lobban (12) 12 12 41 41 41 08 41 41 41 41 08 08 32 32
Andrew Mason (32) 13 32 08 08 08 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 08 08
Mike Dodd (24) 14 24 32 32 32 82 24 24 24 82 82 82 82 82
Bill Tebbutt (82) 15 82 82 82 82 24 82 25 82 25 25 25 25 25
Kieran Murphy (9) 16 9 24 24 24 25 25 82 25 24 24 24 24 24
Steve Bodrug (41) 17 41 27 25 25 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55
Dylan McPherson (27) 18 27 25 27 27 27 9 9 27 9 27 27 27 27
Jonathan Brooks (55) 19 55 55 55 55 9 27 27 9 27 9 9 9 9
Sean Johnston (65) 20 65 9 9 9 65 65 65 65 65 65 21 21
Conner Janeteas (45) 21 45 65 65 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 66 66

Mike Lee (25) 22 25 45 45 65 21 21 21 21 21 21 45

Jeff Bateman (21) 23 21 21 21 21 20 20 66 66 66 66

Mike Franza (20)

Calvin Coey (37) 25 37
Avery Baker (19) 26 19
- 27
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20 20 20 66 66
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Bob Page
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